

# **MONROE COUNTY**

# **Human Services Committee**

November 26, 2019 5:30 PM

# AGENDA

- A. <u>ROLL CALL</u>
- B. <u>PUBLIC FORUM</u>
- C. <u>PRESENTATION</u>

Robert Franklin, Chief Financial Officer, Proposed 2020 Monroe County Budget 2020 Proposed Budget

# D. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

October 22, 2019

E. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

19-0291

Amend Resolution 11 of 2018 to Add Other Qualified Individuals and Increase the Contracts for the Provision of Municipal Representative Services to the Preschool Special Education Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0292

Acceptance of a Grant from the United States Department of Justice, National Institute of Justice, for the Strengthening the Medical Examiner-Coroner System Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0293

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Governor's Traffic Safety Committee for the Comprehensive Toxicology Testing in Driving Under the Influence and Driving Under the Influence of Drugs Program (Office of the Medical Examiner) - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

#### 19-0294

Authorize a Contract with Nurse-Family Parnetship (National Service Office for Support of the Nurse-Family Partnership Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

## 19-0295

Authorize Professional Services Contracts for the Monroe County Office of Mental Health, Socio-Legal Center - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

## 19-0296

Authorize Contracts for the Provision of Mental Health, Developmental Disabilities, and Alcoholism and Substance Abuse Services in 2020 for the Monroe County Office of Mental Health - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

#### 19-0297

Authorize Intermunicipal Agreements with Municipalities for Rochester-Monroe County Youth Bureau Programs in 2020 - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

## 19-0298

Authorize Contracts with Not-For-Profit Agencies for Rochester-Monroe County Youth Bureau Programs in 2020 - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

## 19-0299

Authorization to Contract for Monroe County Office for the Aging Programs in 2020-2021 - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

## 19-0307

Authorize a Contract with Ultramobile Imaging, Inc. to Provide Radiology Services at Monroe Community Hospital - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

## 19-0310

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Office of Children and Family Services for the Safe Harbour Initiative for 2020 - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

# F. <u>OTHER MATTERS</u>

# G. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

The next meeting of the Human Services Committee will be announced.